A2
A1 A2
G
A2
A1
A2
G
I2PAK

-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
6/12
Ordering information scheme BTA12, BTB12, T12xx
BT  A  12 - 600  BW  RG
Triac series
Insulation
A = insulated
B = non insulated
Current
12 = 12A
Voltage
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
Sensitivity and type
B = 50mA Standard
C = 25mA Standard
SW = 10mA Logic Level
Packing mode
RG = Tube
BW = 50mA Snubberless
CW = 35mA Snubberless
TW = 5mA Logic Level
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 13.   BTA12 and BTB12 series
Figure 14.   T12xx series
T  12  35 - 600  G  (-TR)
Triac series
Current
12 = 12 A
Sensitivity
50 = 50 mA
35 = 35 mA
10 = 10 mA
Voltage
600 = 600 V
800 = 800 V
Package
G = D
2
PAK
R = I
2
PAK
Packing mode
Blank = Tube
-TR = Tape & Reel
7/12
BTA12, BTB12, T12xx Ordering information scheme
Table 7. Product selector
Order code(1)
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity
Type
Package
600 V 800 V
BTA/BTB12-xxxBRG X X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB12-xxxBWRG X X 50 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA/BTB12-xxxCRG X X 25 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB12-xxxCWRG X X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA/BTB12-xxxSWRG X X 10 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
BTA/BTB12-xxxTWRG X X 5 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
T1210-800G - X 10 mA Logic Level D2PAK
T1235-xxxG X X 35 mA Snubberless D2PAK
T1235-xxxR X X 35 mA Snubberless I2PAK
T1250-600G X - 50 mA Snubberless D2PAK
1. BTB: non insulated TO-220AB package
8/12
Packaging information BTA12, BTB12, T12xx
16.90
10.30 5.08
1.30
3.70
8.90
3 Packaging information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in ECOPACK®
packages. These packages have a lead-free second level interconnect. The category of
second level interconnect is marked on the package and on the inner box label, in
compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The maximum ratings related to soldering
conditions are also marked on the inner box label. ECOPACK is an ST trademark.
ECOPACK specifications are available at: www.st.com.
Table 8. D2PAK dimensions
A
E
C2
L2
D
L
L3
A1
B2
C R
            B